
12 JULY 

Port Appn. 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

H.O. 

AK 
AK 
AK 
AK 

AK 
AK 
WN 

AK 

WN 

AK 

AK 
AK 

AK 

AK 

H.O. 

H.O. 

AK 

AK 

WN 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

DN 
WN 

AK 
WN 
WN 

AK 
H.O. 

WN 

AK 
H.O. 

No. 

4389 

4390 

4391 

4392 

4393 

4385 

53686 

4316 
4308 
4321 
4318 

4314 
4309 
2580 

4425 

2523 

4439 

4330 
4394 

4440 

4331 

53684 

53679 

4451 

4426 

2559 

53669 

53600 

52599 

53662 

180 
2520 

4366 
2521 
2576 

4474 
52591 

2575 

4337 
53601 

Tariff 
Item 

84.47.009 

84.47.009 

84.47.009 

84.47.009 

84.47.009 

84.47.009 

84.47.009 

84.47.009 
84.47.009 
84.47.009 
84.47.009 

84.47 .009 
84.47.009 
84.59.059 

84.59.059 

84.59.059 

84.59.059 

84.59.059 
84.59.059 

84.61.021 

84.63.029 

84.63.029 

84.63.029 

84.65.009 

84.65.009 

85.01.019 

85.01.031 

85.03.019 

85.03.019 

85.11.009 

85.11.009 
85 .15 .059 

85 .19.009 
85.19.031 
85 .19 .059 

85.19.059 
85.19.061 

85 .23 .011 

85.23.021 
87.14.019 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tari.ff Notice No. 1979 / 104-Applications for Approval-continued 

Goods 

Loser woodworking machines: . . . . 
Dowel sanding machine, model RS340 

Loser woodworking machines: 
Rod milling machine, model RF140 

Loser woodworking machines: .. 
Rod milling machines, models RF410, RF412 

Loser woodworking machines: . . . . . . 
Round rod manufacturing machines, model RF420 

Loser woodworking machines: . . . . 
Square stock loading units, models MG343, MG422 

Loser woodworking machines: . . . . . . 
Tenoning machine, model S 2421 

Multi spindle carving machines, used for carving wooden artefacts and 
furniture components 

Multi spindle wood lathes . . . . . . . . . . 
SCM combination machines model 35 + 4W . . . . . . 
Surface planers with blade width exceeding 305 mm (12 in.) .. 
Thicknessers, with a capacity of 510 mm (20 in.) and over and a c.i.f. 

value exceeding $1,000 
Unilev 15 belt sanding machines . . . . . . . . 
Vee grooving machines . . . . . . . . . . 
Crumbing machine (rotary cutter), peculiar to use in cutting and crumb-

ing waste foam plastic into chips 
Domtar wood chip classifier, for use in a laboratory to evaluate a range 

of chips to be used in a paper mill 
Frothing unit, 14 in. single, peculiar to use in applying latex to back 

of woven carpet 
Hydraulic rescue kits, viz: . . . . . . . . . . 

Enerpac, models: M2 4, RK 10, CD 11-3, YTRS 10, M2 31, 
M2 39, M2 15 

Sewage comminutors, peculiar to use in macerating raw sewage .. 
Standard AMP hour dosing units peculiar to electroplating, to be used 

in keeping the strength of plating bath consistant by the addition of 
various brighteners, etc. 

Black hawk quick release couplings, models 2604, ZH604, 2R400, 
Z630, 2H630, 2R630 

Couplings, safety, viz: .. 
Maxi 
Sadi A.S. 

Dings conmag perma pulley, used in the separation of ferrous material 
from product where tramp iron is a problem 

Power take-offs for use with motor vehicle gearboxes, when declared 
that they will be used only in the making of fire-fighting equipment 

Cast iron wheels, complete with polyurethane bonded solid tyres, anti
hydrolysis treated, sizes 250 mm and 300 mm, to be used in sewage 
treatment equipment 

Origa rodless cylinders, model P 120, for installation on flexible pack
aging machines 

Satchwell electric motors having a continuous rated output not exceed
ing 75W, peculiar to use in heating and air conditioning systems 

Instrument transformers, to be used on oil refinery process instru
mentation 

Sanyo lithium batteries, type LR-6H to be used as an energy source for 
subminiature electronic devices, in particular for radio transmitters 
used in conjunction with tranquilliser dart guns in the deer hunting 
industry 

Ten gould model 3177 14.4 volt 100 milliampere nickel cadmium 
batteries (Rothenbuhler part No. 30-30-07), to be used as replace
ments for use in Rothenbuhler "talkie tooter" radios for log haulers 

Astromatic tube welding system, model E-200-T, to be used for the 
welding of stainless steel pipes and tubes 

Controlled temperature furnace for fitting in spectrophotometer .. 
GTE 51K2 control encoder equipment, peculiar to use with super-

visory microwave system 
Switches, to be used in making car safety belts .. 
PCS safety barrier assemblies . . . . . . 
Switchcraft miniature phone jacks, single closed circuit, bushing 

mount, type No. 142A 
Unmachined bimetal cable lugs (terminals) . . . . . . 
Printed circuit boards for colour television, to be used in the manu

facture of colour television receivers 
BICC cable 1 mm 2 (32/0.2 mm) tinned copper conductors, elastomer 

insulated 300/500V, 5 cores laid up tough rubber sheathed, tinned 
copper wire braided, P.C.P. sheathed overall flexible cord to B.S. 
6500 

PVC single core 300 m (61-2.52) insulated cable to BS 6004-1969 .. 
Hesston stack mover models 4040, 10-W 30A, 60A, used for the trans

portation of haystacks 

Rates of Duty 

Normal I 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Pref. 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

2105 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 
10 
10 
10 

10 
10 
10 

10 

99 

10 

10 
10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 
10 

10 
10 
10 

15 
10 

99 


