Tariff Notice No. 1979/104—Applications for Approval—continued

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods -	Rates of Duty		Part II
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
ΑK	4389	84.47.009	Loser woodworking machines:	Free*	Free*	10
AΚ	4390	84.47.009	Dowel sanding machine, model RS340 Loser woodworking machines:	Free*	Free*	10
AK.	4391	84.47.009	Loser woodworking machines:	Free*	Free*	10
λK	4392	84.47.009	Loser woodworking machines:	Free*	Free*	10
λK	4393	84.47.009	Loser woodworking machines:	Free*	Free*	10
λK	4385	84.47.009	Loser woodworking machines:	Free*	Free*	10
I.O.	53686	84.47.009	Multi spindle carving machines, used for carving wooden artefacts and furniture components	Free*	Free*	10
AK AK	4316 4308	84.47.009 84.47.009	Multi spindle wood lathes SCM combination machines model 35 + 4W	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
AK	4321	84.47.009	Surface planers with blade width exceeding 305 mm (12 in.)	Free*	Free*	10
AK	4318	84.47.009	Thicknessers, with a capacity of 510 mm (20 in.) and over and a c.i.f. value exceeding \$1,000	Free*	Free*	10
4K	4314	84.47.009	Unilev 15 belt sanding machines	Free*	Free*	10
AK WN	4309 2580	84.47.009 84.59.059	Vee grooving machines	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10
			ing waste foam plastic into chips			
AK	4425	84.59.059	Domtar wood chip classifier, for use in a laboratory to evaluate a range of chips to be used in a paper mill	Free*	Free*	10
WN	2523	84.59.059	Frothing unit, 14 in. single, peculiar to use in applying latex to back of woven carpet	Free*	Free*	99
ΑK	4439	84.59.059	Hydraulic rescue kits, viz: Enerpac, models: MZ 4, RK 10, CD 11-3, YTRS 10, MZ 31, MZ 39, MZ 15	Free*	Free*	10
AK AK	4330 4394	84.59.059 84.59.059	Sewage comminutors, peculiar to use in macerating raw sewage Standard AMP hour dosing units peculiar to electroplating, to be used	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10
			in keeping the strength of plating bath consistant by the addition of various brighteners, etc.			ļ
λK	4440	84.61.021	Black hawk quick release couplings, models Z604, ZH604, ZR400, Z630, ZH630, ZR630	Free*		
AK	4331	84.63.029	Couplings, safety, viz:	Free*	Free*	10
H.O.	53684	84.63.029	Dings conmag perma pulley, used in the separation of ferrous material from product where tramp iron is a problem	Free*	Free*	10
H.O.	53679	84.63.029	Power take-offs for use with motor vehicle gearboxes, when declared that they will be used only in the making of fire-fighting equipment	Free*	Free*	10
AK	4451	84.65.009	Cast iron wheels, complete with polyurethane bonded solid tyres, anti- hydrolysis treated, sizes 250 mm and 300 mm, to be used in sewage treatment equipment	Free*	Free*	10
ΑK	4426	84.65.009	Origa rodless cylinders, model P 120, for installation on flexible packaging machines	Free*	Free*	10
WN	2559	85.01.019	Satchwell electric motors having a continuous rated output not exceeding 75W, peculiar to use in heating and air conditioning systems	Free*	Free*	10
.O.F	53669	85.01.031	Instrument transformers, to be used on oil refinery process instrumentation	Free*	Free*	10
H.O.	53600	85.03.019	Sanyo lithium batteries, type LR-6H to be used as an energy source for subminiature electronic devices, in particular for radio transmitters used in conjunction with tranquilliser dart guns in the deer hunting industry	Free*		
I.O.	52599	85.03.019	Ten gould model 3177 14.4 volt 100 milliampere nickel cadmium batteries (Rothenbuhler part No. 30-30-07), to be used as replacements for use in Rothenbuhler "talkie tooter" radios for log haulers	Free*		
H.O.	53662	85.11.009	Astromatic tube welding system, model E-200-T, to be used for the welding of stainless steel pipes and tubes	Free*	Free*	10
ON WN	180 2520	85.11.009 85.15.059	Controlled temperature furnace for fitting in spectrophotometer GTE 51K2 control encoder equipment, peculiar to use with supervisory microwave system	Free* Free*	Free*	10 10
K	4366	85.19.009	Switches, to be used in making car safety belts	Free*	Free*	10
VN VN	2521 2576	85.19.031 85.19.059	PCS safety barrier assemblies Switchcraft miniature phone jacks, single closed circuit, bushing	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
AK H.O.	4474 52591	85.19.059 85.19.061	mount, type No. 142.A Unmachined bimetal cable lugs (terminals) Printed circuit boards for colour television, to be used in the manu-	Free* Free*	Free*	15 10
WN	2575	85.23.011	facture of colour television receivers BICC cable 1 mm ² (32/0.2 mm) tinned copper conductors, elastomer insulated 300/500V, 5 cores laid up tough rubber sheathed, tinned copper wire braided, P.C.P. sheathed overall flexible cord to B.S.	Free*		
AK H.O.	4337 53601	85.23.021 87.14.019	PVC single core 300 m (61–2.52) insulated cable to BS 6004–1969 Hesston stack mover models 4040, 10–W 30A, 60A, used for the transportation of haystacks	Free*	Free*	99